Firelands Regional Medical Center School of Nurisng

Maternal Child Nursing

Course Objectives:

1. Use the principles of growth and development and knowledge of pathophysiology as a basis for the provision of safe, quality nursing care to children and the childbearing family across the health-illness continuum.

2. Apply principles of decision-making and clinical judgment in utilizing evidenced-based practice in the nursing process in providing care for the childbearing family and children.

3. Analyze the legal, moral and ethical issues related to care of children and the child-bearing family.

4. Formulate nursing care plans, care maps, and clinical reports that demonstrate client centered holistic, age-appropriate nursing care of the childbearing family and children.

5. Collaborate professionally with members of the health care team, child-bearing and child-rearing families, faculty, and peers through written, verbal and nonverbal methods, and through the use of computer informatics.

6. Identify own strengths and areas for improvement modifying behaviors accordingly to achieve personal and professional goals.

Schedule:

	
	Date
	Student

	1
	Tuesday August 30

0700-1400
	

	2
	Thursday September 1

0700-1400
	M. Gedridge

	3
	Tuesday September 6

0700-1400
	E. Friend

	4
	Thursday September 8

0700-1400
	N. Kuharick

	5
	Tuesday September 13

0700-1400
	K. Wolbert

	6
	Tuesday September 20

0700-1400

	K. Hundley

	7
	Thursday September 22

0700-1400
	M. Singleton

	8
	Friday September 23

0700-1400
	J. Meadows

	
9
	Tuesday September 27

0700-1400
	B. Seitz

	10
	Thursday September 29

0700-1400
	D. Ludwig

	11
	Friday September 30

0700-1400
	N. Daniels



	12
	Tuesday October 4

0700-1400
	J. Dahnke

	13
	Tuesday October 18

0700-1400

1500-2200
	C. Damschen

M. Wilhelm

	14
	Thursday October 20

0700-1400
	A. Moyer

	15
	Friday October 21

0700-1400

1500-2200
	E. Mosely

N. Raftery

	16
	Tuesday October 25

0700-1400

1500-2200
	K. Koester

A. Schultz

	17
	Friday October 28

0700-1400

1500-2200
	J. Quinn

B. Brinson

	18
	Thursday November 3

0700-1400
	D. Smith

	19
	Thursday November 10

0700-1400
	S. Claus

	20
	Thursday November 17

0700-1400
	D. Gangluff

	21
	Thursday December 1

0700-1400
	K. Angelo


Information on File:

The following information in regards to each student is on file at the school of nursing:

· Current CPR 

· Professional Liability Insurance and Health Insurance
· Student Confidentiality Agreement/HIPPA 

· Criminal Background Check and Drug Screening Test

· Blood Bourne Pathogen training/OSHA 

· Immunizations:  MMR and Hepatitis and TB Screenings
Nursing Instructors for the course:

	 Kelly Ammanniti, MSN, RN
Maternal Child Nursing 

Lead Course Instructor

FRMC School of Nursing

Phone – 419-557-7140

Pager – 419-815-1678

E-mail – ammannk@firelands.com
	 Therese Bower, MSN, RN

Maternal Child Nursing

Course Instructor

FRMC School of Nursing

Phone – 419-557-7028 Pager – 419-366-2963

E-mail – bowert@firelands.com


